## WAIVER, RELEASE AND INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENT

1. I, and every member of the Organization I represent, participating in the SPOKANE LILAC FESTIVAL, recognize and hereby acknowledge that participation in the SPOKANE LILAC FESTIVAL involves risks and dangers and could result in serious physical injury and or/or property damage to ourselves.

2. In consideration of being allowed to participate in the SPOKANE LILAC FESTIVAL and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I do, for myself, my heirs, executors, personal agents, personal representatives, administrators, successors and assigns, and for the Organization I represent and its members participating in the SPOKANE LILAC FESTIVAL, hereby unconditionally waive, release, hold harmless, and agree to defend, indemnify, acquit, and forever discharge the SPOKANE LILAC FESTIVAL ASSOCIATION, the Event Director, THE CITY OF SPOKANE, any and all LILAC FESTIVAL SPONSORS, and each of their respective officers, employees, agents, representatives, successors, or assigns, (hereinafter referred to as "THE RELEASED PARTIES") from any manner of action or actions, cause and causes of action, claims, demands, costs, loss of services, expenses, attorney's fees, compensation and all consequential, compensatory, general, special, and/or statutory damages or liabilities, known or unknown, which may result directly or indirectly or which are in any way related to or arise from our coming to, participating in, or departing from the SPOKANE LILAC FESTIVAL, including claims based upon the active or passive negligence of THE RELEASED PARTIES and to the fullest extent permitted by Washington Law.

3. I have full authority to and have been authorized by the Organization I represent as identified below, to execute this WAIVER, RELEASE AND INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENT on my and their behalf and on behalf of any members of the Organization participating in the SPOKANE LILAC FESTIVAL. Any and all members of our Organization participating in the SPOKANE LILAC FESTIVAL shall have read and agreed to be bound by this WAIVER, RELEASE AND INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENT as a condition of and before being permitted by the Organization to participate in the SPOKANE LILAC FESTIVAL

Sign and Date